Now you can run your
projector cool in even
the most extreme
outdoor temperatures.
Tempest AC Assist
blends cooled air with
filtered outside air
to deliver operating

Compliance: 	 ETL, CE
Specification
Ordering Guide
Note: 55.ACx.xx part
number includes
cooler, flexible air
hose(s), control and
power connector,
as well as control
installed in the
controlling enclosure.
Part #		  Supply Voltage		  # of Air Hoses	 Projector BTU
55.AC1.IN	 200-240VAC, 50Hz		  1	 up to 24,000
55.AC1.US	 100-120VAC, 60Hz		  1	 up to 24,000
55.AC2.IN	 200-240VAC, 50Hz		  2	 up to 12,000
55.AC2.US	 100-120VAC, 60Hz		  2	 up to 12,000
55.AC3.IN	 200-240VAC, 50Hz		  3	 up to 8,000
55.AC3.US	 100-120VAC, 60Hz		  3 	 up to 8,000
55.AC4.IN	 200-240VAC, 50Hz		  4	 up to 6,000
55.AC4.US	 100-120VAC, 60Hz		  4	 up to 6,000
Drain hose outlet
55.AC4 shown here.
All versions same
dimensions